41-08-60

09

651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECO

09/30/2014



103669085

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Team Nevada Inc				
PNC Bank, National Association successor to RBC Bank (USA					
ADO BAIR (USA)					
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 420 3rd Avenue P.O. Box 9181				
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Hickory				
Corporation- State: United States	State: North Carolina Country: USA Zip: 28603 Individual(s) Citizenship				
Other					
Citizenship (see guidelines)					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	- Citizeriship				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) 9/24/2014	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware				
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship USA				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Other Trademark Release	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reel/Frame 004447/0250				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
5. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Tilling	Date if Application of Negistration Number is unknowny.				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Poremba	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Mailstop BR-YB58-01-N	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$140.00				
Street Address: 6750 MILLER RD	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed				
City: BRECKSVILLE	8. Payment Information:				
State: OH Zip:44141	99/39/2014 KNGUYEN1 00000012 2774392 01 FC:8521 40.00 OP				
Phone Number: 440-546-7382					
Docket Number:	Denosit Account Number 188 88 87 Authorized User Name				
Email Address: elaine.poremba@pnc.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	9/24/2014				
Signature Amanda Haddox, Officer	Date Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Porner Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ADDITIONAL NAMES:

CTM ENTERPRISES INC A NEVADA CORPORATION

ARIES MARKETING INC A NEVADA CORPORATION

RED ROCK SALES AND MARKETING CO INC A NEVADA CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0172

Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

•		Application or Registration			Issue or
Owner	<u>Mark</u>	No.	Country	¥ - ¥	Filing Date
CTM Enterprises, Inc.	PURAFILTER 2000	2,774,392	USA		10/21/2003
CTM Enterprises, Inc.	PURAFILTER - 2000	2,699,253	USA		3/25/2003
CTM Enterprises, Inc.	SCENTED LIVING	3,234,980	USA	. •	6/22/2005
	P PURE DEMAND BY PURAFILTER 2000 WATER PURIFICATION				
CTM Enterprises, Inc.	SYSTEMS and Stylized Logo	3,219,813	USA	•	3/20/2007
CTM Enterprises, Inc.	PURE DEMAND	3,219,812	USA		3/20/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0173



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

September 24, 2014

Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the USPTO
PO Box 1450
Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Trademarks set forth on the attached documentation

Sincerely,

Amanda Haddox Officer PNC Bank, National Association 6750 Miller Road Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 09/30/2014